

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1028/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2006 in CRLRA No. 42/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA BENCH AT PANAJI)

MAHESH GAONKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.H.KENAUDEKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents
and permission to file addl. documents) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 10/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. adv.

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, adv.

Mr. Pawan Kr., Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arun R. Pedneker, adv.

RR-1

Mr. Mahesh Amonkar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for seeking permission to file additional documents and alongwith the said application he has filed a report dated 05.10.2000 (Annexure/P-5) which appears to have been filed before the Special Judge, North, District & Sessions Court, Panaji, Goa. It is not known whether the said report was part of the record of Courts below or not. The Copy of the report which has been filed is not a certified copy.

Call for the original record pertaining to Special Case No. 4/2000

2

from the Special Judge, North Goa, Panaji.

It will be open for the petitioner to file an additional affidavit, if he so chooses.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master